TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK Regular Meeting

March 11, 2021

FILED RESOLUTIONS

Number	Title	Description
TBA	RESOLUTION ACCEPTING BID,	This Resolution accepts a bid from Troy
	AWARDING CONTRACT, AND	Sand & Gravel, Inc., to grind and
	AUTHORIZING SUPERVISOR TO	remove wood and brush stockpiled at
	EXECUTE CONTRACT ON BEHALF	the Old Town Landfill for the sum of
	OF THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK –	\$34,000.00.
	GRINDING AND REMOVAL OF	
	BRUSH AND WOOD AT TOWN	
	LANDFILL ON OLD SIEK ROAD	
	RESOLUTION REAPPOINTING	This Resolution reappoints Patrick
TBA	MEMBER TO BOARD OF	Abrams as a member of the Board of
	ASSESSMENT REVIEW OF THE	Assessment Review for a term expiring
	TOWN OF BRUNSWICK	on 09/30/2025.
ТВА		This Deschation and sinte Inlin I in t
IBA	RESOLUTION APPOINTING SOLE	This Resolution appoints Julie Irick to the office of Sole Assessor effective
	ASSESSOR	
		03/13/2021 for a term expiring $00/20/2025$ at an annual solary of
		09/30/2025 at an annual salary of \$55,000.00 per year.
		\$55,000.00 per year.
TBA	RESOLUTION APPOINTING AND	This Resolution appoints Blake
	FIXING COMPENSATION OF	Reynolds to the position of Temporary,
	TEMPORARY, PART-TIME, TOWN	Part-Time Laborer (max. 8 weeks
	EMPLOYEE – WATER DEPT.	duration; max. 24 hours/week) in the
		Town Water Department at an hourly
		rate of \$16.50/hr.
TBA	RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT THE	This Resolution accepts the Town's
	WATER AND SEWER	Water and Sewer Maintenance Roll for
	MAINTENANCE ROLL FOR THE	the period 07/31/20 through 12/31/2020.
	PERIOD OF 07/01/2020 THROUGH	
	12/31/2020 - FEBRUARY 2021,	
	WATER AND SEWER ROLL	
	1	1

TBA	RESOLUTION ADOPTING TOWN	This Resolution adopts Town of
	OF BRUNSWICK LOCAL LAW NO. 2	Brunswick Local Law No. 2 of 2021,
	OF 2021	establishing a six-month moratorium on
		filing, acceptance, review, or
		determination of any land use
		application pertaining to two-family
		dwellings and multi-family dwellings in
		the Town of Brunswick.
TBA		